

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19831/2025

Dr. Shaurya Sahani & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Mittal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

15/04/2026

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a copy of the application No.1/2026 in the Office of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General, enabling him to file reply to the same.

List the matter on 28.04.2026.

Name of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned AAG, be shown in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J